## 501770072 12/28/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jens HOPPE	11/23/2011
Ali BAYRAKDAR	11/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	tion Number:	13381185

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 2126618000

 Email:
 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=INA-602\_Assignment\_EXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0413

**RECORDED: 12/28/2011** 

Our Ref: INA-602

Client's Ref: 7210H-10WOUS

## ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the st	im of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth	ner good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the		
Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co		
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned b	Germany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned b	by these presents hereby sold, assigned, in	ansferred and set over
unto the said assignce the entire right, title	and interest in and to the invention or im-	movement in
CENTRAL VALVE OF A CAMSHAFT	FADJUSTER OF AN INTERNAL CON	MBUSTION
ENGINE		
said invention being fully described and/or	claimed in the application for Letters Pa	ent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this di	ate, or 2) Serial No filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign		
successors, assigns or other legal represen		
therefor may be granted, as fully and en		aid and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	i not been made.	
2 m 3 N m 8 3 2 2 m 8 m m m m 2 m W m m m	Sand American Street of Programmer	*
	by Authorized to make application for	er and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said cou	nmes at its election.	
A 36 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	main a sun a constant a sun a	
And by this Covenant	The Undersigned will execute of	a procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said inventi		
the expense of said assignee, will execute a		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repr		
assignee, will execute any additional or div		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any L		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite fi		
compensation, but at the expense of said as		
a make managed one at me calculate at make an	and and the constraint of the	ing refer against the same
And The Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks is E	lereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all		
assignee.		DANSE MET METANIZATE DATE ZAMANE
	a	/A .
Data 3 - 2 - 11 - 11 - 22	T/	1/10A/110
Dated: <u>2044-44-23</u>		The Mary Server
	Jens HOPPE /	
Dated: 2011-11-23	Approximation of the second of	L.S.
	Ali BAYRAKDAR	1
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		
		***************************************
Th. A. J.		
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0414